Votes were as follows:

“Aye” Kama Slaughter 
“Aye” Casey Thames 
“Aye" Terry Snyder 

“Aye” LaDaryl Bates 
“Aye” Coby Purcell 

The council was also presented with a quote from Motorola Solutions to purchase a mobile radio for the 
new Police vehicle in the amount of $8667.73 (eight thousand six hundred sixty-seven dollars and 

seventy-three cents). This will be considered a capital outlay, and a budget amendment is required. 

Motion: Upon a motion made by Mayor Pro Tem Purcell and seconded by Councilman Snyder, the 

Council voted five (5) "ayes" and no (0) "nays" to purchase the mobile radio from Motorola Solutions in